APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132330

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70708

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Raksa Khailar bypass Dongri JHANSI, UTTAR PRADESH (U.P.)
284419

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHAWNA NAIN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 70708@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8700986596

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyhe:/mww.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_84c106c6390c48a5bbb58b3edf95a784.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_99d74294a0124f0db7fc4674c9de48c9.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | htos./mww.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_4969d394522641¢59ae23356¢5d3db74.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | . /imww.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_8493137efe6c414b936eaabeas586982¢. pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_c51d0372fe384392b6b7089157ac46ff.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_efd42641d49144439a07760efal4ca4d8. pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_8089b5c241cad8a88c5bcfec82cfo17¢.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | o /vww.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_2573ec33164c4dd0aab58e4c8dag6859.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_203e907272c24bec908e88af682001c.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_edc20ef01bc149a2b12b984104f69dde.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_b6979279d66f4003b9cea37d8bb8ofsc.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https:/www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_3d9d8752c8b145f5988cf19e9480934c.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_b81f240e4038409bb66deced1db32a32.pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BHAWNA NAIN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39

PGT 1

TGT 1

PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2.53
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Jaya Chauhan
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Jaya Chauhan

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 37 37 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI



1

2025

26

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

23

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

88.4

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Bhawna Nain
Reshma Vij
Rabia Khan
Shrikant Savita

Ankur Chaturvedi

Deep Narayan Singh Yadav

Rachna Kushwaha
Praved Kumar Pathak
HIMANSHU CHOUBEY
NEETU SINGH
DANISH NASEEM
NISHI MISHRA

Charu Narang
Satyendra gupta

Anjul Sharma

MANISH PALIWAL
RUPA CHAKRABORTY
RASHI RAI

Prithvee Raj Singh Parihar

Raja Vishv Pal Singh Boss

PRINCIPAL

HM

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

11850
21 & 46

7 &55

YES
12
15

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w03k9zjwUpY

MA

MA

MA

Lib
Politechnic
M.Sc.

MA

B.Tech
MCA

BA

MCom

MA Pursuing
BSc

MSc
BCom
M.Sc

B.ED

M.A.

MA

MPED



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

OMKAR KUMAR SHARMA
ANIRUDDHA TIWARI
Azhar Naiyar

VIKAS RAWAT

Gaurav Singh

ABHISHEK YADAV

Kumari Swati

SATYAM SAHU

SAGAR SINGH CHAUHAN
DEEPTI SHRIVASTAVA
MRIDULA SHUKLA
SAURAB DWIVEDI
SUMEETA GHOSH

SONIA SAHU

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV
SIDDIQUE NISHA FATIMA
SOMYA PATHAK

Sheetal Gupta

Niharika Dubey

Abhilash Tripathi
Himanshu Pal

Ashok Yadav

Abhishek Bagwar

Jaya Singh Chauhan

Amit Kumar keshwani

Chandrabhan Singh Niranjan

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

MA HINDI
M.Sc Botany
MA

M.PED

Msc

MBA

Bsc
Graduation
M. Com

MA (History)
MSC (Botany)
BAMS
Graduate

B. LIB
DIPLOMA
PGDCA/B.Ed
B.A/D.ELLED
M.A.

MBA

BP.Ed

M.Pharma

B.tech(C.E.)/ B.ed.

GRADUATION

MSc/B.ed

M.Sc

M.Sc



