APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132330	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70708	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Raksa Khailar bypass Dongri JHANSI, UTTAR PRADESH (U.P.) 284419	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BHAWNA NAIN	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MEd	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70708@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8700986596	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_84c106c6390c48a5bbb58b3edf95a784.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_99d74294a0124f0db7fc4674c9de48c9.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_4969d394522641c59ae23356c5d3db74.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_8493137efe6c414b936eaa6ca586982c.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_c51d0372fe384392b6b7089157ac46ff.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_efd42641d49144439a07760efa14ca48.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_8089b5c241ca48a88c5bcfec82cf917c.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_2573ec33164c4dd0aab58e4c8da96859.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_203e907272c24bec908e8f8af682001c.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_edc20ef01bc149a2b12b984104f69dde.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_b6979279d66f4003b9cea37d8bb89f8c.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_3d9d8752c8b145f5988cf19e9480934c.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.dpsjhansi.in/_files/ugd/6128f9_b81f240e4038409bb66deced1db32a32.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BHAWNA NAIN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	11
	TGT	11
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2.53
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Jaya Chauhan
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Jaya Chauhan

RESULT CLASS: X

	SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	l	2025	37	37	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NC		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1	2025	26	23	88.4

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11850
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	21 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w03k9zjwUpY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Bhawna Nain	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	Reshma Vij	НМ	MA
3	Rabia Khan	PRT	MA
4	Shrikant Savita	OTHER	Lib
5	Ankur Chaturvedi	PRT	Politechnic
6	Deep Narayan Singh Yadav	PGT	M.Sc.
7	Rachna Kushwaha	TGT	MA
8	Praved Kumar Pathak	PGT	B.Tech
9	HIMANSHU CHOUBEY	PGT	MCA
10	NEETU SINGH	PRT	ВА
11	DANISH NASEEM	TGT	MCom
12	NISHI MISHRA	PGT	MA Pursuing
13	Charu Narang	TGT	BSc
14	Satyendra gupta	PGT	MSc
15	Anjul Sharma	PGT	BCom
16	MANISH PALIWAL	PGT	M.Sc
17	RUPA CHAKRABORTY	PGT	B.ED
18	RASHI RAI	PGT	M.A.
19	Prithvee Raj Singh Parihar	PGT	MA
20	Raja Vishv Pal Singh Boss	PET	MPED

21	OMKAR KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	MA HINDI
22	ANIRUDDHA TIWARI	PGT	M.Sc Botany
23	Azhar Naiyar	PGT	MA
24	VIKAS RAWAT	PET	M.PED
25	Gaurav Singh	TGT	Msc
26	ABHISHEK YADAV	TGT	MBA
27	Kumari Swati	TGT	Bsc
28	SATYAM SAHU	PRT	Graduation
29	SAGAR SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	M. Com
30	DEEPTI SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA (History)
31	MRIDULA SHUKLA	TGT	MSC (Botany)
32	SAURAB DWIVEDI	OTHER	BAMS
33	SUMEETA GHOSH	TGT	Graduate
34	SONIA SAHU	OTHER	B. LIB
35	PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV	OTHER	DIPLOMA
36	SIDDIQUE NISHA FATIMA	PRT	PGDCA/B.Ed
37	SOMYA PATHAK	PRT	B.A/D.EI.ED
38	Sheetal Gupta	PRT	M.A.
39	Niharika Dubey	PRT	MBA
40	Abhilash Tripathi	OTHER	BP.Ed
41	Himanshu Pal	TGT	M.Pharma
42	Ashok Yadav	TGT	B.tech(C.E.)/ B.ed.
43	Abhishek Bagwar	TGT	GRADUATION
44	Jaya Singh Chauhan	TGT	MSc/B.ed
45	Amit Kumar keshwani	PGT	M.Sc
46	Chandrabhan Singh Niranjan	PGT	M.Sc